
ADDENDUM NO. 1 

 

DATE: September 28, 2020 

 

TO:  All Prospective Bidders 

FROM: Elena Lazo – Buyer II 

SUBJECT: Addendum No. 1 – IFB P20148  

                        SVBX-BART FOLLOW-ON CISCO SYSTEMS SPARES 

 

 

Certain revision, additions, and modifications are hereby incorporated into the Invitation for Bid 

(IFB) documents.  Bidder must sign BID FORM 1-A – ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF 

ADDENDA to indicate receipt of Addendum.  Please list each Addendum received, sign, date, 

and submit with your bid in order for your bid to be accepted. 

 

The Change is as follows: 

 

1. Minor correction was made on the footer of every page of the IFB P20148.  The footer title is 

corrected from P20127 to P20148.   

 

2. The Exhibit A-3, Covered Telecommunications Equipment or Services Representation is 

corrected from P20127 to P20148. 

 

Please down-load and use the IFB P20148 solicitation, with the revised date of 9/28/2020. 

 

 

 

 

 


